

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17093/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in WP No.8998/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

FEDERATION OF PROFESSIONAL INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Ashudani,Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the special leave petition on 5th October, 2007.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master