

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17093/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in WP No. 8998/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

FEDERATION OF PROFESSIONAL INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Ashudani, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Friday the 12th October, 2007.

Counter affidavit to be filed within five days.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master