

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 & 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17093/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in WP No. 8998/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

FEDERATION OF PROFESSIONAL INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order, exemption from filing Ot & with Office Report)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

M/s Christi Jain, H.D. Thanvi,
and Piyush Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. B.S. Banthia and Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter in the 2nd week of January, 2007.

(S. Thapar) (Veera Verma)

PS to Registrar Court Master