

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5 & 6/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17093/2007

FEDERATION OF PROFESSIONAL INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv.
M/s. Shilbi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upathyay, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.6 is allowed. (for exemption from filing official translation).

Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned counsel for the State.

This Court has passed an order on 18th February, 2008, in SLP(C)

No.3269/2008 and the learned counsel for the State submitted that the State will follow the same and would extend the same to the applicants. The I.A.No.5 is disposed of in terms of the above mentioned order.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER